. . .

.



MEMORANDUM

DATE: Robert Seely, Chief T0: Department of Environmental Protection Division of Construction Codes Enforcement Jared B. Cooper, Historic Preservation Specialist Department of Housing and Community Development FROM: Division of Community Planning and Development Historic Area Work Permit Application SUBJECT: The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission at their reviewed the attached application by Caro/ meeting of 9 Terry Ircland Historic Area Work Permit. The application was: an χ Approved Denied With Conditions: Attachments: 1. HAWB Application 2. Site Plan showing location of proposed fince 3. Photos of existing tince 4._____ 5. JBC:av Historic Preservation Commission 1199E 51 Monroe Street, Rockville, Maryland 20850-2419, 301/217-3625

/lontgomery	Historic Preservation Commission 51 Monroe Street, Rockville, Maryland 20850 100:Maryland: Avenue, Rockville, Maryland: 20850
County	100Maryland:Avenue,xRöckville,xMaryland:20850 279-8094 27921327x
Weimien	FXTORSION IT WARD A Chot Jance
APPLICATION FO	
AX ACCDUNT #	An Tomore l
ADDRESS 10023 He	ALD AUP , STATE CITY TELEPHONE NO. 588-4420 ALD AUP , STATE TELEPHONE NO CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER
PLANS PREPARED BY	TELEPHONE NO.
• •	(Include Area Code) REGISTRATION NUMBER
OCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE	Street Mento
10056 Number 10023	
Town/City <u>Silven</u>	Election District 13
Vearest Cross Street	
ot ha Block 33	_ Subdivision Capitor View Park
iber 4972 Eolio 338	Parcel
Wreck/Raze Move In	Automation and a second s
D. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR	MATE\$ 800.00 PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT # IC UTILITY COMPANY I
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSAL 01 () WSSC 02 () 03 () Other	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PA. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSAL 01 () WSSC 02 () 03 () Other PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOF IA. HEIGHTfeet INDICATE whether the fence or re 1. On party line/Property line	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PA. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSAL 01 () WSSC 02 () 03 () Other PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOF IA. HEIGHTfeet INDICATE whether the fence or re 1. On party line/Property line	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART THRE OF SEWAGE DISPDSAL 01 () WSSC 02 () 03 () Other PART THREE: COMPLETE ON LY FOR HA. HEIGHTfeet PART THREE: COMPLETE ON LY FOR HA. HEIGHTfeet B. Indicate whether the fence or re 1. On party line/Property line 2. Entirely on land of owner 3. On public right of way/easer hereby certify that I have the author plans approved by all agencies listed and C	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSAL 01 () WSSC 02 () 03 () Other PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR IA. HEIGHTfeet PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR IA. HEIGHTfeet INDICATE whether the fence or re 1. On party line/Property line 2. Entirely on land of owner 3. On public right of way/easer hereby certify that I have the author plans approved by all agencies listed and C. Signature of owner or authorized agent	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART THREE: COMPLETE ON LY FOR IA. HEIGHT PART THREE: COMPLETE ON LY FOR IA. HEIGHT Feet B. Indicate whether the fence or re 1. On party line/Property line 2. Entirely on land of owner 3. On public right of way/easer hereby certify that I have the author plans approved by all agencies listed and Cardon J. Signature of owner or authorized agent APPROVED	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
IC. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART THREE: COMPLETE ON LY FOR Signature of owner or authorized agent PAPPROVED DISAPPRDVED	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
IC. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSAL 01 () WSSC 03 () Other PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR Signature of owner or authorized agent PAPPROVED DISAPPRDVED PAPLICATIDN/PERMIT NO:	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO CA. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSAL O1 () WSSC O2 O3 () Other	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO CA. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSAL O1 () WSSC O2 O3 () Other	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTR IE. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTOF PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CO CA. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPDSAL O1 () WSSC O2 O3 () Other	PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION DOCUMENTS OF COMPLETED AND THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS

í.

<u>،</u> ۱

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK: (including composition, color and texture of materials to be used:)

i					,		
	•	1211		•			
		· .				• • •	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. *					
	<u>,</u>				·.		· ·
		1.12学術3月1日			1		· ·
	······································	100 100 100 100 100 14 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			*	- 1 	· .
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CARLENT CALL				14,

(If more space is needed, attach additional sheets on plain or lined paper to this application)

. . .

مر به معرب

ATTACH TO THIS APPLICATION (2) COPIES OF: SUCH SITE PLANS (lot dimensions, building location with dimensions, drives, walks, fences, patios, etc. proposed or existing) and/or ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS (floor plans, elevations, etc.), PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE AREA AFFECTED, as are necessary to fully describe the proposed work.

Color Anno Color C

100 MARYLAND AVENUE ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

FAT

BEC. HERRICH ACE ALCONNE TO LIFE

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

PREPARED BY: Jared B. Coc	oper <u>DATE:</u> 8/31/89
<u>CASE NUMBER:</u> 31/7 - 89R	TYPE OF REVIEW: HAWP

<u>SITE/DISTRICT NAME:</u> Capitol View <u>PROPERTY ADDRESS</u>: 10023 Menlo Avenue Silver Spring, MD 20910

DISCUSSION:

The applicants are proposing an extension of the existing yard fence along the rear of the property, utilizing like materials, design, and scale. The fence is of a traditional picket style, painted white, 4' in height, with small decorative finials on each post. Staff will ask the applicant to provide an illustration of the proposed fence style for the file.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

In concurrence with the LAC, staff recommends approval of the application based on criteria 24A - 8(b)(1) and (2).

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. HAWP Application
- 2. LAC Comments
- 3. Site Plan Showing Location of Proposed Fence
- 4. Photographs of Existing Fence

JBC:av 1333E



Historic Preservation Commission

APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

TAX ACCOUNT #
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER <u>CAROL + Terry Ireland</u> TELEPHONE NO. 555-4423 (Contract/Purchaser) <u>HEALE AUP & Sitwey Sprug</u> <u>HD</u> <u>Jog 90</u> ADORESS <u>10023</u> <u>HEALE AUP & Sitwey Sprug</u> <u>HD</u> <u>Jog 90</u> <u>ZIP</u>
(Contract/Purchaser) (Include Area Code) // D
AOORESS 1002-3 PLC (UP! STICE SPECIA PCD 5070
CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE NO
CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER
PLANS PREPARED BY TELEPHONE NO
(Include Area Code)
REGISTRATION NUMBER
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE
House Number 10423 Street Mente
House Number (OC 20) Street
Town/City Silver Spring Election District 13
Nearest Cross Street Barker
Lot 1, 2 Block 33 Subdivision Capital View Park
Liber 4472 Folio 338 Parcel
1A. TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION: (circle one) Circle One: A/C Slab Room Addition Construct Extend/Add Alter/Renovate Repair Porch Oeck Fireplace Solar Woodburning Sto
Wreck/Raze Move Install Revocable Revision (Fence/WallXcomplete Section 4) Other
18. CONSTRUCTION COSTS ESTIMATES 300.00
1B. CONSTRUCTION COSTS ESTIMATE \$OOOOOO 1C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #
1D. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY
1E. IS THIS PROPERTY A HISTORICAL SITE?
PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS
2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 2B. TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
01 () WSSC 02 () Septic 01 () WSSC 02 () Well
03 () Other 03 () Other
PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL
4A. HEIGHTfeetinches
49 Indicate whether the faces or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:
1. On party line/Property line
2. Entirely on land of owner
3. On public right of way/easement (Revocable Letter Required).
I hereby certify that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with
pians approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

Signature of owner or authorized agent (agent must have signature notarized on back)

<u>م</u> تے	augs	1 :
	0	Oate

MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

LOCAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE REVIEW FORM

EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS

Location of property I. a. Located within the Copital View Park historic district. b. This is a Master Plan/Atlas historic district (circle one). c. Address of Property: 10023 Herelo Ave. Silver Spring MD 20910 d. Property owner's name, address and phone number: Terry Ireland ADAL ilian Spre H()20710 10023 gulo Au (h) 588-4420 (W)_ e. Is this property a contributing resource within the historic district? Yes______No_____. f. On a map of the district locate this property and any adjacent historic resources. Will this work impact other contributing historic resources? Yes_____ No 🗡 II. Description of work proposed a. Briefly describe proposed work: extension of fence across rean of yoar. b. Is this work on the front, rear, or side of the structure? Rean c. Is the work visible from the street? izes d. What are the materials to be used? 10000 How? If e. Are these materials compatible with existing materials? not. why? same as rest of fence

III.Recommendation of the Local Advisory Committee

a. Approval of Work

- 1. Which criteria found in the Ordinance for Historic Preservation (Sec. 24A-8-b of the Montgomery County Code) does this work meet? // 2.
- 2. What conditions, if any, must be met in order for the proposed work to meet the above criteria? (example: the proposed windows should be double hung to conform with existing windows)
- b. Disapproval of Work
 - 1. On what grounds is disapproval recommended? Refer to Sec. 24A-8.
 - 2. How could this proposal be altered so as to be approved?

IV. Additional comments.

Date on which application received: 30 Ju	ly 89
Date of LAC meeting at which application was	reviewed:
Form completed by: Kan Isak sen Vice-chair	Title:
Member of: Cabitol View	
Date: 20 July St	

MENLO AVENUE CTI 10023 Silver 588	N. 81° 30' Z 26' = 12711 0 112 Z 26' = 12711 0 112 Port of 100 P S 81° 3 S 81° 3 C 6 0 P S 81° 3 C 7 S 81° 3 S 8	[97 33 () ()	ET 200.0 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 500 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Non- 1000 - 100.0
		SURVEYS		artify that the second of
NOTE: This drawing is not in- tended to establish property lines hor are the existance of corner markers guaranteed. All informa- tion shown hereon taken from the land records of the county in which the property is located.	LOTS 1 4 2 CAPITOL	LOCATION BLOCK VIEW PARK ERY COUNTY MARYLAI	33 all of the ex above describ lished by a to that unless of encroachmen 50'	Juis Cohen
	CASE: 5-4133 D	FILE: 1449	Hegi	tered Land Surveyor

